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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

  

 
 

     

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2012               

   Badajoz               

      Males               

         0 2.342543 0.14959 2.337885 100000 233.78854 99801.184 78.178894 

         1 0 0 0 99766.211 0 399064.85 77.361745 

         5 0.114146 0.576257 0.570594 99766.211 56.92601 498710.45 73.361745 

         10 0.11245 0.053005 0.56195 99709.285 56.031667 498281.12 68.401984 

         15 0.213217 0.357881 1.065355 99653.254 106.16614 497925.41 63.440295 

         20 0.353904 0.41075 1.767676 99547.088 175.967 497217 58.506045 

         25 0.503305 0.611961 2.51407 99371.121 249.8259 496370.89 53.606011 

         30 0.663315 0.525381 3.311363 99121.295 328.22659 494827.56 48.733408 

         35 0.804831 0.60821 4.017822 98793.068 396.93292 493187.77 43.886591 

         40 1.753566 0.650035 8.741011 98396.135 860.08167 490475.69 39.051363 

         45 2.512543 0.503017 12.484766 97536.054 1217.7148 484654.35 34.367061 

         50 5.091221 0.550342 25.168017 96318.339 2424.1416 476141.52 29.769753 

         55 8.200548 0.57448 40.29961 93894.197 3783.8996 461420.35 25.467299 

         60 11.376554 0.53101 55.404713 90110.298 4992.5352 438844.24 21.416101 

         65 17.615781 0.500392 84.366368 85117.762 7181.0765 407650.18 17.516521 

         70 29.083162 0.529673 136.10705 77936.686 10607.732 364737.93 13.89996 

         75 44.740453 0.535466 202.64403 67328.954 13643.81 304954.68 10.672658 

         80 83.115159 0.513434 345.67793 53685.143 18557.769 223277.79 7.704632 

         85 145.73518 0.498304 533.60419 35127.374 18744.114 128617.63 5.41875 

         90 243.37549 0.427854 717.40056 16383.26 11753.36 48293.114 3.767798 

         95 344.5967 2.901943 1000 4629.9001 4629.9001 13435.706 2.901943 

      Females               

         0 1.260649 0.287568 1.259518 100000 125.95181 99910.268 84.000122 

         1 0.074369 0.312158 0.297415 99874.048 29.704002 399414.47 83.105692 

         5 0.17651 0.52693 0.882182 99844.344 88.080886 499013.38 79.130045 

         10 0.115686 0.757613 0.578347 99756.263 57.693687 498711.4 74.197587 

         15 0.206131 0.662679 1.030296 99698.57 102.719 498319.6 69.238332 

         20 0.184698 0.542988 0.923103 99595.851 91.937195 497769.17 64.306324 

         25 0.135526 0.417155 0.677361 99503.913 67.400056 497323.15 59.363232 

         30 0.240565 0.490617 1.202087 99436.513 119.53132 496878.13 54.402056 

         35 0.38879 0.537967 1.942206 99316.982 192.89402 496139.29 49.464578 

         40 0.909534 0.456323 4.536455 99124.088 449.67196 494398.06 44.555601 

         45 1.826311 0.561251 9.095116 98674.416 897.45526 491403.29 39.748249 

         50 2.462877 0.557069 12.247583 97776.961 1197.5315 486232.68 35.087325 

         55 4.068514 0.529651 20.149773 96579.429 1946.0535 478320.52 30.487851 

         60 4.87471 0.536908 24.101512 94633.376 2280.8075 467885.76 26.060348 

         65 7.006544 0.552176 34.491598 92352.568 3185.3876 454630.38 21.637655 

         70 11.773632 0.573721 57.427074 89167.181 5120.6103 434921.87 17.312004 

         75 23.592391 0.551753 112.03783 84046.57 9416.3954 399128.5 13.191981 

         80 51.844775 0.546699 231.96633 74630.175 17311.688 333913.84 9.508382 

         85 107.20442 0.522932 426.86469 57318.487 24467.238 228229.76 6.554577 

         90 190.91568 0.455637 628.16211 32851.249 20635.91 108089.13 4.488982 

         95 310.19524 3.223776 1000 12215.339 12215.339 39379.519 3.223776 

 


